

მოსაწვევი

ძვირფასო კოლეგეზო და მეგოზრეზო!

გვაქვს პატივი, მოგიწვიოთ **პროფესორ გიორგი ხუციშვილის** (**1948-2013)** მოღვაწეობისადმი მიძღვნილი მემორიალური დაფის გახსნაზე.

მემორიალური დაფა განთავსდება კონფლიქტებისა და მოლაპარაკებების საერთაშორისო კვლევითი ცენტრის ოფისის შენობაზე, ივ.მაჩაბლის #5. გახსნის საპატიო ცენრემონიალი დაიწყება ა.წ. 19 სექტემბერს, 12:00 სთ.

მემორიალური დაფის გახსნის შემდეგ ცენტრი მოკლე პრეზენტაციით გიმასპინძლებნთ ორგანიზაციის 20–წლიანი საქმიანობის აღსანიშნავად.

ღონისძიება გაგრძელდება 12:00-დან 13:00 საათამდე.

უმორჩილესად გთხოვთ, მობრძანდეთ.

დიდი მადლობა თქვენი თანამონაწილეობისთვის.

პატივისცემით,

მაია კაციტაძე, აღმასრულებელი დირექტორი, კონფლიქტებისა და მოლაპარაკებების საერთაშორისო ცენტრი (ICCN)

R.S.V.P.
2999987; 2939178, 2923920
iccn@iccn.ge



INVITATION

Dear Colleagues and Friends!

We are delighted to invite you to attend the Ceremony of the unveiling of memorial tablet to *Prof. George KHUTSISHVILI* (1948-2013), Founder and Director of the International Center on Conflict and Negotiation (ICCN).

The memorial tablet will be placed on the wall of the ICCN's building, at 5 Machabeli Str. Tbilisi, Georgia.

The opening ceremony will be held on September 19th, at 12:00.

After the opening ceremony, the ICCN will be hosting a presentation on the 20th Anniversary of the organization - its history, accomplishments and success.

We are looking forward to welcoming you all at the Ceremony!

Best wishes,

Maya Katsitadze

Executive Director,

International Center on Conflict and Negotiation (ICCN)

Duration: from 12.00 to 13.00
Address: 5 Machabeli Str. Tbilisi
R.S.V.P.
2999987; 2939178, 2923920
iccn@iccn.ge